

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C482 No. 792 of 2024</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicants.</li> <li>2. Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. V.S. Pal, A.G.A. and Mrs. Meenakshi Sharma along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holders for the State.</li> <li>3. On the previous date i.e. 05.06.2024 the matter was heard at length and this Court passed a detailed order and the matter was posted for the next date on the request of learned Brief Holder Mr. Saurabh Pande in order to enable him to get instructions in the matter; thereafter, the matter was listed on 12.06.2024, and again a request was made by learned Deputy Advocate General Mr. V.K. Gemini and on his request the matter was posted on 13.06.2024. On 13.06.2024, the State counsel further seeks time to get instructions in the matter.</li> <li>4. Today, learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</li> <li>5. One week thereafter is granted to the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.</li> <li>6. List this matter on 22.07.2024.</li> <li>7. In the meantime, further proceedings of Special Sessions Trial No. 28 of 2023 'State vs. Khushal Singh Rana and others' pending in the court of Special Judge Vigilance/VII Additional District Judge Dehradun shall remain stayed qua the present applicant only.</li> <li>8. It is made clear that this interim order is being passed keeping in view of the fact that the present applicants are not public servants and other accused, who are facing the trial, are the public servants; therefore, the parity of this order will not be given to the rest of the accused.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 25.06.2024</p> <p>PR</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--