

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	24.06.2025		<p data-bbox="619 192 837 215">C-482 No. 792 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="619 219 1086 257"><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="619 262 1493 360">Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p data-bbox="619 383 1493 539">2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. along with Ms. Shweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="619 562 1254 600">3. Issue notice to respondent no.2</p> <p data-bbox="619 622 1270 660">4. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="619 683 1493 1028">5. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that although the petitioner has filed a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit submitted by the State, the said counter affidavit does not contain a para-wise reply to the application under Section 482 Cr.P.C..</p> <p data-bbox="619 1050 1493 1207">6. To this, learned State counsel seeks and is granted further six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="619 1229 1211 1267">7. List this case on 20.08.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="619 1290 1493 1388">8. Interim order dated 25.06.2024 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1110 1473 1430 1512" style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1195 1516 1342 1545" style="text-align: right;">24.06.2025</p> <p data-bbox="619 1556 675 1579">Mamta</p>