

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>(Delay Condonation Appl. No.03 of 2025) In C482 No.792 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Delay in filing the objection is condoned. Objection filed on behalf of State/respondent no.1 is taken on record. Delay condonation application is allowed.</p> <p>4. Office report dated 07.07.2025 shows that respondent no.2 has been served secondarily through office.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the Applicants is requested that fresh steps be taken for respondent no.2 both ways (through registered post acknowledgment due and by <i>dasti</i>.)</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the Applicants prays for and is granted one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>7. List on 06.10.2025.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 25.06.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 20.08.2025</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--