

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.792 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.S. Kanyal, learned A.G.A for the State.</p> <p>3. None is present for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. There is no representation on behalf of respondent no.2, though as per the office report service is sufficient. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State/respondent no.1.</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, time is accorded to the respondent no.2 so that a representation is made either by written submission or counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. List this matter for final hearing on 06.11.2025.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 25.06.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 06.10.2025</p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--