

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C-482 No. 792 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. As per the office report dated 01.11.2025, the written submission/affidavit along with the delay-condonation application has been filed by learned counsel Mr. Pratiroop Pandey on behalf of Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the Applicants prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>5. List this case on 13.02.2026.</p> <p>6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 17.12.2025</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--