

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C-482 No. 792 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vikram Singh Dhapola, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Deepak Bisht, learned D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the Delay Condonation Application (IA No. 3 of 2025) is allowed. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is hereby condoned. Counter-affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>4. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the Delay Condonation Application (IA No. 6 of 2025) is allowed. All the rejoinder affidavits are also taken on record. Misc. Applications filed therefor also stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>5. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this matter on 06.05.2026.</p> <p>6. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra J.) 01.04.2026</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>